
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 
 

 
Department Contract Representative  William L. Gilbert 

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 

 
 

Contractor  Board of Trustees of the Leland 
Stanford Junior University  

Contractor Representative Leslie Kowalewski; Anne Castles 

Telephone Number (978) 659-2488 

Contract Term April 19, 2016 through April 19, 
2025 

Original Contract Amount $30,000 

Amendment Amount $30,000 

Total Contract Amount $60,000 

Cost Center  

 
 

 
Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 2 to 
Participation Agreement No. 4400010784 with the Board of Trustees of the Leland 
Stanford Junior University, on behalf of the California Maternal Quality Care 
Collaborative / California Perinatal Quality Care Collaborative, for access to resources 
to improve health outcomes in maternal and perinatal care, increasing the contract by 
$30,000, from $30,000 to $60,000, and extending the contract term by three years, from 
April 19, 2016 through April 19, 2025.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Deputy County Counsel      William L. Gilbert, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
 

 
SAP Number 

                     4400010784 


